
2038 

Appn. 
No. 

36470 

37274 

35714 

36280 

35542 

37275 
37084 

36984 

37089 

37106 
37189 

37111 

37194 

37090 

37129 

37040 
37162 
34893 

37122 

37059 

37124 

Tariff 
Item 

84.45.023 

84.45.029 

84.47.019 

84.47.039 

84.47.039 

84.59.148 
84.59.148 

84.61.002 

84.61.019 

85.01.001 
85.01.011 

85.01.014 

85.03.001 

85.04.001 

85.23 

85.23.026 
87.06.059 
90.16.008 

90.24.011 

90.24.011 

90.29.000 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Notice No. 1976/129-Applications for Approval-continued 

Goods 

China national radial drilling machines, models Z35 and ZB7, used 
in industrial engineering and production 

Rustin McCabe air-operated clutch cover riveter and Holden 
mandel, used for rebuilding clutch covers 

Saw bench, heavy duty 406.4 mm (16 in.) to 660. 4 mm (26 in.), used 
in the wood working industry for ripping, dimensioning of panels 

Larsen FT40 finger jointing machinery for making finger joints in 
timber 

Semi-hydraulic heated plata press, used for pressing doors, cup
board doors and furniture components 

Clutch rebuilder, No. 12, used for rebuilding clutch covers .. 
Vacuum gripper, for handling pipeline spheres for insertion or re

moval of spheres in pipelines 
Bronze swing check valves which operate at a pressure of 200 p.s.i. 

saturated steam and 400 p.s.i. weg non-shock; peculiar to use in 
central heating installations 

Bespak BK261 and BK325 series, 1 in. valves, of high emission, used 
in fire extinguishers 

7 watt electric motor, for refrigeration use . . . . . . 
7.5 h.p. sterling electric motor, 3 phase, 400 volt, 50 HZ, used as 

main drive motor on a Cook BH16 wire bunching machine 
2 X 60 h.p., 4 pole, TEFC, electric motor, frame D225M, with . 

special roller bearing for driving "Convaire" mechanical dough 
developer machines, used in bakeries 

National lithium battery, types LR-C, LR2/3A, LRtA, used as 
D.C. power supplies within equipment requiring low temperature 
high capacity flat discharge characteristics 

Standard cell, used as a reference voltage only .. 

Flexible electric cable, 3 core, 3/036 E.C.C., copper conductor, cir
cular; 6/Kv, insulated heat resisting to 85°C, 3 core, 40/0076 
E.C.C., copper conductor, circular, .6/IKV, insulated 

Earth bonding/strand, for oil filled cables . . . . . . 
Gear boxes, Volvo SR and MR range .. .. .. 
Drawing, marking out instruments, drafting machines, pantographs, 

measuring or checking instruments, appliances and machines not 
falling within any other heading of this Chapter (for example 
micrometers, callipers, gauges, measuring rods, balancing 
machines); profile projectors (excluding rules and rulers whether 
or not graduated) 

Danfoss RT pressure switches, types RT200L, RTl01, RT113, 
RTl12, RTllO, RT200, RT116, RTS, RTl17, RT260A, used for 
specific industrial application 

OTC 'in line' hydraulic tester, used to test pumps valves and other 
equipment on hydraulic equipment in tractors or other equipment, 
fitted with such components 

Tricon totaliser, tricon selector, tricon autobatch controller for use 
with Neptune meters 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I 
Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 
Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 
Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 
Free'" 
Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

B.P. 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 
Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 
Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 
Free'" 
Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

No. 96 

Other 
Pref. 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 
Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 
Free'" 

Free'" 

Aul Free 
Can Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 
Free'" 
Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.1 
10.2 

10.1 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

"'or such higher rate of duty as the 
Minister may in any case decide 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 23 September 1976. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp
troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 

Dated at Wellington this 2nd day of September 1976. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Ministry of Works and Development-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Works 

Civil Engineering-
Hamilton Residency Second Coat Sealing and Resealing 1976/77 
Huntly Power Project Contract No. 79: Boilerhouse Lift Shafts 6-9 
Stillwater River Bridge: manufacture and delivery of precast pre-stressed beams 
Highway Sealing: Manawatu 1976/77 .. 
Timaru-Milton SH 8 Lindis Pass Section: Resealing two sections 
Reseals SH 8 and SH 83 No 16 Roads District 

. Building-· 
Howick College: S68 MK III Teaching Block, Stage 1 
Tamatea High School Stage II .. 

Successful Tenderer 

Bitumix Ltd. 
Worksweld Services Ltd. 
West Coast Stresscrete Ltd. 
D. Higgins & Sons Ltd. 
Fulton Hogan Ltd. 
Fulton Hogan Ltd . 

Good Bros. Construction Ltd. 
Watters & Jackson Ltd. 

Amount of 
Tender 
Accepted 

$ 
154,717 .13 
460,438.38 
97,207.00 
46,042.40 
57,240.00 
53,006.40 

263,848.00 
371,000.00 

N. C. McLEOD, Commissioner of Works. 


