THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1976/12	—Applications for	r Approval—continued
---------------------------	-------------------	----------------------

Appn.	Tariff	Goods		Rates of Duty		
No.	Item		Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	Part II Ref.
36470	84.45.023	China national radial drilling machines, models Z35 and ZB7, used in industrial engineering and production	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
37274	84.45.029	Rustin McCabe air-operated clutch cover riveter and Holden mandel, used for rebuilding clutch covers	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
35714	84.47.019	Saw bench, heavy duty 406.4 mm (16 in.) to 660. 4 mm (26 in.), used in the wood working industry for ripping, dimensioning of panels	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
36280	84.47.039	Larsen FT40 finger jointing machinery for making finger joints in timber	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
35542	84.47.039	Semi-hydraulic heated plata press, used for pressing doors, cup- board doors and furniture components	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
37275	84.59.148	Clutch rebuilder, No. 12, used for rebuilding clutch covers	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
37084	84.59.148	Vacuum gripper, for handling pipeline spheres for insertion or re-	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
57004	04.32.140	moval of spheres in pipelines	1.166	1100	1100	10.2
36984	84.61.002	Bronze swing check valves which operate at a pressure of 200 p.s.i. saturated steam and 400 p.s.i. weg non-shock; peculiar to use in central heating installations	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
37089	84.61.019	Bespak BK261 and BK325 series, 1 in. valves, of high emission, used in fire extinguishers	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
37106	85.01.001	7 watt electric motor, for refrigeration use	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.1
37189	85.01.011	7.5 h.p. sterling electric motor, 3 phase, 400 volt, 50 HZ, used as main drive motor on a Cook BH16 wire bunching machine	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
37111	85.01.014	2×60 h.p., 4 pole, TEFC, electric motor, frame D225M, with special roller bearing for driving "Convaire" mechanical dough developer machines, used in bakeries	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.1
37194	85.03.001	National lithium battery, types LR-C, LR2/3A, LR ¹ / ₄ A, used as D.C. power supplies within equipment requiring low temperature high capacity flat discharge characteristics	Free*	Free*		• ••
37090	85.04.001	Standard cell, used as a reference voltage only	Free*	Free*	Aul Free Can Free*	
37129	85.23	Flexible electric cable, 3 core, 3/036 E.C.C., copper conductor, cir- cular; 6/Kv, insulated heat resisting to 85°C, 3 core, 40/0076 E.C.C., copper conductor, circular, .6/IKV, insulated	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
37040	85.23.026	Earth bonding/strand, for oil filled cables	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
37162	87.06.059	Gear boxes, Volvo SR and MR range	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
34893	90.16.008	Drawing, marking out instruments, drafting machines, pantographs, measuring or checking instruments, appliances and machines not falling within any other heading of this Chapter (for example micrometers, callipers, gauges, measuring rods, balancing machines); profile projectors (excluding rules and rulers whether or not graduated)	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
37122	90.24.011	Danfoss RT pressure switches, types RT200L, RT101, RT113, RT112, RT110, RT200, RT116, RTS, RT117, RT260A, used for specific industrial application	Free*	Free*		•••
37059	90.24.011	OTC 'in line' hydraulic tester, used to test pumps valves and other equipment on hydraulic equipment in tractors or other equipment, fitted with such components	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
37124	90.29.000	Tricon totaliser, tricon selector, tricon autobatch controller for use with Neptune meters	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
				igher rate o may in any c	f duty as the ase decide	

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 23 September 1976. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 2nd day of September 1976.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Ministry of Works and Development—Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Works	Successful Tenderer	Amount of Tender Accepted		
Civil Engineering—		\$		
	Bitumix LtdWorksweld Services LtdWest Coast Stresscrete LtdD. Higgins & Sons LtdFulton Hogan LtdFulton Hogan Ltd	460,438.38 97,207.00 46,042.40 57,240.00 53,006.40		
Building-				
Howick College: S68 MK III Teaching Block, Stage 1 Tamatea High School Stage II	Good Bros. Construction Ltd Watters & Jackson Ltd	271 000 00		
	N. C. McLEOD, Commissioner of Works.			